

## THE 4th DAY OF JANUARY 2023

# BY THE LORDS OF HIS MAJESTY'S MOST HONOURABLE PRIVY COUNCIL

WHEREAS Schedule 1 to the Architects Act 1997, as amended, ("the Act") provides that eleven members of the Architects Registration Board ("the Board") shall be appointed by the Privy Council, after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, and that the term of office of a member of the Board should be four years. The length of any further period is to be determined by the Privy Council after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, but any further term must not extend a person's period of membership beyond eight years (whether consecutive or not):

AND WHEREAS the Privy Council have consulted as required by the Act:

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to certify that Their Lordships, in exercise of the powers referred to above, have re-appointed Elena Marco to be a member of the Board for a term of four years, with effect from 1st March 2023 to 28th February 2027.



#### THE 4th DAY OF JANUARY 2023

## BY THE LORDS OF HIS MAJESTY'S MOST HONOURABLE PRIVY COUNCIL

WHEREAS Schedule 1 to the Architects Act 1997, as amended, ("the Act") provides that eleven members of the Architects Registration Board ("the Board") shall be appointed by the Privy Council, after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, and that the term of office of a member of the Board should be four years. The length of any further period is to be determined by the Privy Council after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, but any further term must not extend a person's period of membership beyond eight years (whether consecutive or not):

AND WHEREAS the Privy Council have consulted as required by the Act:

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to certify that Their Lordships, in exercise of the powers referred to above, have re-appointed Liz Male to be a member of the Board for a term of four years, with effect from 1st March 2023 to 28th February 2027.



## THE 4th DAY OF JANUARY 2023

## BY THE LORDS OF HIS MAJESTY'S MOST HONOURABLE PRIVY COUNCIL

WHEREAS Schedule 1 to the Architects Act 1997, as amended, ("the Act") provides that eleven members of the Architects Registration Board ("the Board") shall be appointed by the Privy Council, after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, and that the term of office of a member of the Board should be four years. The length of any further period is to be determined by the Privy Council after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, but any further term must not extend a person's period of membership beyond eight years (whether consecutive or not):

AND WHEREAS the Privy Council have consulted as required by the Act:

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to certify that Their Lordships, in exercise of the powers referred to above, have appointed Thomas McDermott to be a member of the Board for a term of four years, with effect from 9th January 2023 to 8th January 2027.



#### THE 4th DAY OF JANUARY 2023

# BY THE LORDS OF HIS MAJESTY'S MOST HONOURABLE PRIVY COUNCIL

WHEREAS Schedule 1 to the Architects Act 1997, as amended, ("the Act") provides that eleven members of the Architects Registration Board ("the Board") shall be appointed by the Privy Council, after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, and that the term of office of a member of the Board should be four years. The length of any further period is to be determined by the Privy Council after consultation with the Secretary of State and such other persons or bodies as the Privy Council thinks fit, but any further term must not extend a person's period of membership beyond eight years (whether consecutive or not):

AND WHEREAS the Privy Council have consulted as required by the Act:

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to certify that Their Lordships, in exercise of the powers referred to above, have re-appointed Will Freeman to be a member of the Board for a term of four years, with effect from 1st March 2023 to 28th February 2027.